
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2 

TO 

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 13 

 
WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:   

Corridor Program 

 

 

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 2 to Work Authorization No. 13 is made pursuant to 

the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being dated 

July 16, 2019 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political 

subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Cobb, Fendley & Associates, Inc. (the 

"Engineer"). 

 

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work Authorization No. 13 dated effective 

November 21, 2024 (the “Work Authorization”);  

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a 

fully executed Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work 

Authorization; and 

 

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.  

 

AGREEMENT 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work 

Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:  

 

I. The maximum amount payable for services under the Work Authorization is hereby 

decreased from $149,920.30 to $102,306.24.   

 

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms 

of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.  

 

This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations 

provided under the Contract. 

  






